

ITEM NO.37

Court No.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25114/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2009 in WP No. 6245/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BALBHIM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAJI Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, let the
matter be adjourned for a week.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master