

"

ITEM NO.83

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25114/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2009 in WP No.6245/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BALBHIM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAJI

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 27/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

As prayed for, fresh steps be taken for dasti service upon the
unserved sole respondent within six weeks. Proof of service be filed within
a week thereafter.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master