

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25114/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 18/06/2009 in WP No.6245/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BALBHIM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAJI  
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file proof of service on the sole respondent.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |